
Att. F.

National Death Index Advisory Panel                 May 
2006

Michael Alavanja, Dr.P.H.
Captain, USPHS
Senior Investigator
Division of Cancer Epidemiology and Genetics
National Cancer Institute
Executive Plaza South, Room 8000
Rockville, Maryland 20892
(301) 435-4720
ma41z@nih.gov

Christine S. Cox
NCHS Special Assistant for Record Linkage
Office of Analysis and Epidemiology
3311 Toledo Road, Room 6435
Hyattsville, Maryland 20785
ccox@cdc.gov

Richard Genovese
Director, Quality Assurance and Special Studies
Bureau of Vital Statistics
New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
125 Worth Street, Box 7
New York, New York 10013
(212) 788-4585
rgenoves@health.nyc.gov

Robert Hayman, Ph.D.
Data Production Manager
Vital Statistics Administration
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
201 West Preston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
(410) 767-5956
haymanb@dhmh.state.md.us

mailto:haymanb@dhmh.state.md.us
mailto:rgenovese@health.nyc.gov
mailto:ccox@cdc.gov
mailto:ma41z@nih.gov


Thomas M. Mack, M.D.
Professor
Keck School of Medicine
University of Southern California
1441 Eastlake Avenue #44
Los Angeles, California 90033
(323) 865-0445
tmack@hsc.usc.edu

Teri Manolio, M.D., MHS.
Director
Epidemiology and Biometry, DECA
National Heart, Lung and Blood Institute
6701 Rockledge Drive
II Rockledge Center, Room 8160, MSC 7934
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7934
(301) 435-0708
tm37z@nih.gov

Alvin Onaka, Ph.D.
State Registrar
Office of Health Status Monitoring
Hawaii Department of Health
1250 Punchbowl Street, Room 104
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
(808) 586-4600
alvino@hawaii.edu

Kathryn S. Porter, M.D., MS.
Medical Officer
Division of Health Examination Statistics
National Center for Health Statistics
3311 Toledo Road, Room 4323
Hyattsville, Maryland 20782
(301) 458-4441

mailto:alvino@hawaii.edu
mailto:tm37z@nih.gov
mailto:tmack@hsc.usc.edu


kporter@cdc.gov

Barry Portnoy, Ph.D.
Senior Advisor for Disease Prevention
Office of Disease Prevention
Room 2B03, MSC 7523
6100 Executive Blvd.
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7523
(301) 402-4337
bp22z@nih.gov

Lou Saadi, Ph.D.
Director, Office of Health Care Information, CHES
Kansas State Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 130
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1290
(785) 296-8627
lsaadi@kdhe.state.ks.us

Rob Schnatter, Dr.PH.
Senior Scientific Advisor
ExxonMobil Biomedical Sciences, Inc.
Room LF-242
Route 22 East
Annandale, New Jersey 08801-0971
(908) 730-1101
a.r.schnatter@exxonmobil.com

John Sestito, J.D., MS.
Assistant Director for Surveillance
Division of Surveillance, Hazard Evaluations
 and Field Studies
National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health
4676 Columbia Parkway, MS R-12
Cincinnati, Ohio 45226
(513) 841-4208
jsestito@cdc.gov

mailto:jsestito@cdc.gov
mailto:a.r.schnatter@exxonmobil.com
mailto:lsaadi@kdhe.state.ks.us
mailto:bp22z@nih.gov
mailto:kporter@cdc.gov



